TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the proceeding party entity type from German Corporation to German Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 003906 Frame 0379. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conditional assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ventana Medical Systems, Inc.		06/13/2008	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address: Sandhofer Strasse 116		
City: D-68305 Mannheim		
State/Country: GERMANY		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1796632	VENTANA
Registration Number:	1950184	TECHMATE
Registration Number:	2162349	INFORM
Registration Number:	2127813	NEXES
Registration Number:	2087392	
Registration Number:	2732504	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2735130	BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	2729751	PATHWAY
Registration Number:	2624313	RIBOMAP
Registration Number:	2954739	VENTANA
Registration Number:	2956935	VENTANA
Registration Number:	3068988	VENTANA
Registration Number:	2951373	VENTANA
Registration Number:	3159799	SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	3159800	SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	3163938	OPTISURE
Registration Number:	3260140	CONFIRM
Registration Number:	3396196	VENTANA HD H&E

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0553

900425462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: indianapolis.trademarks@roche.com

Correspondent Name: D. Michael Young
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Michael Young
SIGNATURE:	/dmy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ventana Medical Systems, Inc Assignment#page1.tif source=Ventana Medical Systems, Inc Assignment#page2.tif source=Ventana Medical Systems, Inc Assignment#page3.tif source=Ventana Medical Systems, Inc Assignment#page4.tif source=Ventana Medical Systems, Inc Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ventana Medical Systems, Inc.		06/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH		
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116		
City: Mannheim			
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code: DE-68305			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2735130	BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	2870832	BTS
Registration Number:	2555834	СНІРМАР
Registration Number:	3260140	CONFIRM
Registration Number:	2732504	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2162349	INFORM
Registration Number:	2127813	NEXES
Registration Number:	3163938	OPTISURE
Registration Number:	2729751	PATHWAY
Registration Number:	2624313	RIBOMAP
Registration Number:	2381056	SLS
Registration Number:	3159799	SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	3159800	SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	1950184	TECHMATE
		TE A INT MADE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003906 FRANTE: 05579

Registration Number:	3423259	THERADX
Registration Number:	1796632	VENTANA
Registration Number:	3396196	VENTANA HD H&E
Registration Number:	2954739	VENTANA
Registration Number:	2956935	VENTANA
Registration Number:	2951373	VENTANA
Registration Number:	3068988	VENTANA
Registration Number:	2087392	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)624-4599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480.624.4510

Email: glenn.bacal@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal

Address Line 1: 16427 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254-1597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53290-00040

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal

Address Line 1: 16427 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254-1597

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Meis McAuliffe
Signature:	/Christine Meis McAuliffe/
Date:	12/18/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=ventana Assignment In Trust US#page1.tif source=ventana Assignment In Trust US#page2.tif source=ventana Assignment In Trust US#page3.tif

TRADEWARK
REEL: 000906 FRAWE: 05560

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS INTO TRUST

This Assignment is effective as of July 1, 2008 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the Fiduciary Transfer Contract between Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. ("Ventana") and Roche Diagnostics GmbH ("RDG") dated June 13, 2008, and for the consideration of CHF 1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ventana hereby assigns and transfers, as of the Effective Date, all marks and brands in the United States along with all associated goodwill, owned by Ventana as of June 13, 2008, including both registered marks and common law marks used with or in connection with Ventana's goods or services in the United States, including, but not limited to, those registrations and applications listed on Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks") to be held in trust for Ventana until six (6) months after the said Fiduciary Transfer Contract is terminated as specified by paragraph 7 of that Contract (the "Termination Date"). Ventana further assigns to RDG the rights to transfer and hold the Marks in RDG's name and the rights to manage and safeguard the Marks, including the rights to apply for and obtain registrations of the Marks, the right to maintain registrations of the Marks, and all rights to sue for any acts of infringement of the Marks occurring prior to and after the Effective Date of this Assignment. Ventana shall maintain the quality of all of the goods and services, and shall retain all day to day economic and proprietary value of the Rights, including, but not limited to, the business associated with the Marks. This Assignment shall terminate on the Termination Date specified above and all rights shall revert to Ventana on the Termination Date.

VENTANA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GmbH

i.V.

i.V.

Patrick watkers

Constant South

Dr. P. Hofer

Ridet

Date: // Day 6 205

Date: October 13, 2008

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number
BENCHMARK	2,735,130
BTS	2,870 832
СНІРМАР	2,555,834
CONFIRM	3,260,140
DISCOVERY	2,732,504
INFORM	2,162,349
NEXES	2,127,813
OPTISURE	3,163,938
PATHWAY	2,729,751
RIBOMAP	2,624,313
SLS	2,381,056
SYMPHONY	3,159,799
SYMPHONY	3,159,800
ТЕСНМАТЕ	1,950,184
THERADX	3,423,259
VENTANA	1,796,632
HD HE	3,396,196
AL AENLVNV	2,954,739
NE NEVLVNV	2,956,935

Mark	Registration Number	
YENTANA VENTANA	2,951,373	<u> </u>
ZAE VENTANA	3,068,988	_
>1×	2,087,392	

RECORDED: 12/18/2008